



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**949 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6239 OF 2008
IN FA/1099/2007**

MOHAMMAD ASLAMKHAN MOHAMMAD ANSARI AND ANR
VERSUS

SHAIKH MUKHTAR SHAIKH AKBAR AND ANR

...

Advocate for Applicant : Ms. Kazi Sabahat T.

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. A. D. Soman h/f Mr. D. V. Soman

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : April 02, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. The Advocates for respective parties are requested to prepare brief synoptical notes comprising of the list of dates, issues involved in the matter and the submissions to be canvassed, along with list of Judgments.
2. List the matter on 10/04/2024.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.