



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1099 OF 2007  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6239 OF 2008**

Mohammad Aslamkhan Mohammad  
Ansari and another .. Appellants  
**Versus**  
Shaikh Mukhtar Shaikh Akbar  
and another .. Respondents

Mrs. Sabahat T. Kazi Advocate for the Appellants.  
Shri Pathan Sartaj Khan H. for the Respondent No. 1.  
Shri Amar D. Soman, Advocate h/f Shri D. V. Soman, Advocate  
for the Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.  
DATE : 28TH APRIL, 2025.**

**ORDER :**

. This first appeal is U/Sec. 4 of the Workmen's Compensation Act. Record reveals that substantial question of law has not been framed. Parties are directed to address on substantial question of law.

2. Appellants shall be at liberty to file additional grounds disclosing substantial question of law.

3. List this matter on 10.06.2025 in urgent orders category.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME J. ]**