



(1)

DPT 09.04

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

.....
CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 09.04.2026

PC. :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them :-

Matters	Date
957 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 534 OF 2018 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 533 OF 2018 958 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2083 OF 2019 959 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2020 960 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 141 OF 2020 961 CONT. PETITION NO. 246 OF 2025 IN SA/532/2016	...23.04.2026
963 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 401 OF 2013 965 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 87 OF 2006 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2006	...24.04.2026
966 FIRST APPEAL NO. 205 OF 2006 967 FIRST APPEAL NO. 980 OF 2006 968 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1099 OF 2007 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6239 OF 2008 969 FIRST APPEAL NO. 551 OF 2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2865 OF 2023 970 FIRST APPEAL NO. 678 OF 2009 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 680 OF 2009 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11944 OF 2022 971 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1464 OF 2010 972 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1612 OF 2010 973 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1669 OF 2025	...05.05.2026

2. Interim relief / statement / undertaking, if any, to continue till then.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

mubashir